

BID NO. 1804
Frontier Park Building Lighting Improvements
BID OPENED: Jan 19, 2017

| Item # | Description | QTY - EACH | NORTH SHORE ELECTRIC | | METRO GROUP dba CONSERVE ENERGY | | DANARD ELECTRIC INC | |
|---|---|------------|----------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| BASE BID – GRANGE KITCHEN | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (3 Lamp, T12, 4' Parabolic Fixtures with 2x4 surface) using the specified Orion Energy systems - LDR035LLUNVFDX840241PCTMST | 17 | \$254.32 | \$4,323.44 | \$226.00 | \$3,842.00 | \$247.07 | \$4,200.19 |
| 2 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Strip Fixtures) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 2 | \$171.62 | \$343.24 | \$131.50 | \$263.00 | \$262.72 | \$525.44 |
| BASE BID – GRANGE HALL | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Industrial Fixture) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 0 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 4 | Provide all materials and labor to remove and replace existing (Green Exit 25W INC) exit signs with the specified GVEX/U/BP/WB/WH exit signs | 1 | \$111.22 | \$111.22 | \$90.00 | \$90.00 | \$216.58 | \$216.58 |
| 5 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Strip Fixtures) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 44 | \$171.62 | \$7,551.28 | \$131.50 | \$5,786.00 | \$210.01 | \$9,240.44 |
| BASE BID – NORTH RESTROOMS | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Provide all materials and labor to remove and replace existing (2 Lamp, T12, 4' Wrap or Strip Fixture) with the specified Lights N Plastics VP LED 4' | 7 | \$286.58 | \$2,006.06 | \$230.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$340.66 | \$2,384.62 |
| BASE BID – ENTRANCE RESTROOMS | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Provide all materials and labor to remove and replace existing (2 Lamp, T12, 4' or 8' Wrap or Strip Fixture) with the specified Lights N Plastics VP LED 4' | 4 | \$286.58 | \$1,146.32 | \$230.00 | \$920.00 | \$357.88 | \$1,431.52 |
| 8 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 4' Strip Fixture) using the specified General Electric – GE232MAXP-N-Ultra ballast and install (2) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 1 | \$116.88 | \$116.88 | \$77.50 | \$77.50 | \$194.72 | \$194.72 |
| 9 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Strip Fixtures) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 2 | \$171.62 | \$343.24 | \$131.50 | \$263.00 | \$253.33 | \$506.66 |
| BASE BID – FAIR BUILDING, OFFICE | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Strip Fixtures) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 11 | \$171.62 | \$1,887.82 | \$131.50 | \$1,446.50 | \$217.74 | \$2,395.14 |
| BASE BID SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$17,829.50 | | \$14,298.00 | | \$21,095.31 |

BID NO. 1804
Frontier Park Building Lighting Improvements
BID OPENED: Jan 19, 2017

| | | | NORTH SHORE ELECTRIC | | METRO GROUP dba CONSERVE ENERGY | | DANARD ELECTRIC INC | |
|--|--|---------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| Item # | Description | QTY - EACH | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| BID ADDITIVE #1 – MAINTENANCE SHOP | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (3 Lamp, T12, 4' Parabolic Fixtures with 2x4 surface) using the specified Orion Energy systems - LDR035LLUNVFDX840241PCTMST | 3 | \$254.32 | \$762.96 | \$226.00 | \$678.00 | \$269.11 | \$807.33 |
| 12 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Strip Fixtures) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 11 | \$171.62 | \$1,887.82 | \$131.50 | \$1,446.50 | \$217.74 | \$2,395.14 |
| 13 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 4' Strip Fixture) using the specified General Electric – GE232MAXP-N-Ultra ballast and install (2) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 2 | \$143.22 | \$286.44 | \$77.50 | \$155.00 | \$143.87 | \$287.74 |
| BID ADDITIVE #1 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$2,937.22 | | \$2,279.50 | | \$3,490.21 |
| BID ADDITIVE #2 – FAIR BUILDING, B2 STORAGE | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Strip Fixtures) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 24 | \$171.62 | \$4,118.88 | \$131.50 | \$3,156.00 | \$210.77 | \$5,058.48 |
| 15 | Provide all materials and labor to remove and replace existing (Green Exit 25W INC) exit signs with the specified GVEX/U/BP/WB/WH exit signs | 2 | \$111.22 | \$222.44 | \$90.00 | \$180.00 | \$170.66 | \$341.32 |
| BID ADDITIVE #2 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$4,341.32 | | \$3,336.00 | | \$5,399.80 |
| BID ADDITIVE #3 – FAIR BUILDING, B3 STORAGE | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | Provide all materials and labor to retrofit existing (2 Lamp, T12, 8' Strip Fixtures) using the specified Lights N Plastics - SR8-432 retrofit kit and install (4) of the specified General Electric - LED15ET8/G/4/840 lamps | 27 | \$171.62 | \$4,633.74 | \$131.50 | \$3,550.50 | \$212.14 | \$5,727.78 |
| 17 | Provide all materials and labor to remove and replace existing (Green Exit 25W INC) exit signs with the specified GVEX/U/BP/WB/WH exit signs | 2 | \$111.22 | \$222.44 | \$90.00 | \$180.00 | \$170.66 | \$341.32 |
| BID ADDITIVE #3 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$4,856.18 | | \$3,730.50 | | \$6,069.10 |
| BID ADDITIVES 1, 2 + 3 SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$12,134.72 | | \$9,346.00 | | \$14,959.11 |
| TOTAL BID PRICE: | | | | \$29,964.22 | | \$23,644.00 | | \$36,054.42 |
| ADDENDUM | | | | 1 | | 1 | | 1 |
| CONTRACT COMPLIANCE | | | | Yes | | YES | | Yes |
| NOTES | | | | NA | | NA | | NA |